03/13/25 05:20 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MM/JF H1704A6

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1704, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.2	Page 1, line 26, delete "62,388,000" and insert "62,288,000" and delete "59,032,000"
1.3	and insert "59,132,000"
1.5	25,132,000
1.4	Page 2, line 3, delete "61,989,000" and insert "61,889,000" and delete "58,633,000" and
1.5	insert " <u>58,733,000</u> "
1.6	Page 5, line 7, delete "24,676,000" and insert "24,776,000" and delete "24,676,000" and
1.7	insert "24,776,000"
1.8	Page 9, line 12, delete "\$1,294,000" and insert "\$1,394,000"
1.9	Page 9, line 13, delete "\$1,294,000" and insert "\$1,394,000"
1.10	Page 9, line 30, before the semicolon, insert ". The base under this clause is \$1,294,000
1.11	in fiscal year 2028 and each year thereafter"
1.12	Page 9, after line 34, insert:
1.13	"(7) \$225,000 the first year and \$225,000
1.14	second year are for the protecting livestock
1.15	grant program for producers to support the
1.16	installation of measures to prevent the
1.17	transmission of avian influenza. For the
1.18	appropriation in this paragraph, a grant
1.19	applicant must document a cost-share of 20
1.20	percent. An applicant's cost-share amount may
1.21	be reduced up to \$2,000 to cover time and
1.22	labor costs. Notwithstanding Minnesota
1.23	Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14, the
1.24	commissioner may use up to 6.5 percent of

03/13/25 05:20 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MM/JF H1	704A6
---	-------

- 2.1 this appropriation for administrative costs.
- 2.2 This appropriation is available until June 30,
- 2.3 2028. This is a onetime appropriation.
- Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section
- 2.5 16A.28, this appropriation does not cancel at
- the end of the second year and is available
- 2.7 until June 30, 2027. Appropriations
- 2.8 encumbered under contract on or before June
- 2.9 30, 2027, for agricultural growth, research,
- 2.10 <u>and innovation grants are available until June</u>
- 2.11 30, 2031;"
- 2.12 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 2.13 Page 10, line 21, delete "14,980,000" and insert "14,780,000"
- 2.14 Page 12, line 1, delete "\$400,000" and insert "\$200,000"